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FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION

1A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL SK/MN 18-34 35-54 Male Female

Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included

Unweighted Base 891 114 98 55 365 201 58 156 378 354 427 464
Weighted Base 880 114* 97* 55% 350 202 62* 245 338 292 436 444
304 53 58 26 114 25 28 58 122 124 182 122
The Conservative Party 35% 46% 60% 48% 33% 12% 44% 24% 36% 42% 42% 27%
DE DE E E E G G K
238 20 15 11 134 42 16 66 95 77 103 135
The Liberals 27% 17% 15% 21% 38% 21% 27% 27% 28% 26% 24% 30%
ABCE
140 22 15 9 61 23 9 46 51 41 58 82
The New Democratic Party 16% 20% 15% 17% 18% 11% 15% 19% 15% 14% 13% 19%
91 0 0 0 0 91 0 34 31 26 39 52
The Bloc Quebecois 10% - - - - 45% - 14% 9% 9% 9% 12%
ABCDF
97 15 8 8 39 20 7 37 36 24 47 50
The Green Party 11% 14% 8% 14% 11% 10% 11% 15% 11% 8% 11% 11%
I
8 4 1 0 2 0 2 4 3 0 6 3
Other 1% 3% 1% - 1% - 3% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
DE E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK * small base
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MERGER

1. There has been some talk lately about a merger of the Federal Liberal Party and the Federal New Democratic Party. Do you think this is a good idea or a bad idea?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL SK/MN 18-34 35-54 Male Female

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1009 131 103 65 400 240 70 176 431 397 473 536
Weighted Base 1009 133+ 103+ 66* 386 246 75+ 282 395 327 488 521
305 34 29 14 108 97 23 98 116 87 151 154
Good idea 30% 25% 28% 21% 28% 40% 31% 35% 29% 27% 31% 30%
ACD
567 85 57 45 234 107 40 128 231 207 292 275
Bad idea 56% 64% 56% 68% 60% 43% 53% 45% 58% 63% 60% 53%
E E E G G
137 14 17 7 45 42 12 55 48 33 45 92
Don't know/ Refused 14% 11% 16% 10% 12% 17% 16% 20% 12% 10% 9% 18%
HI J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK * small base
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